
Section 3020.210  Retention and Disposal of Publications 

a)	The Illinois State Library shall keep all depository materials indefinitely, except for ephemeral materials. The Illinois State Library shall retain one copy of superseded material. The Illinois State Library shall retain ownership of Illinois publications deposited in its depository and exchange libraries. 

b)	Each depository must keep all publications for five years except superseded and ephemeral materials.  At the end of that time, a depository may send a list of unneeded publications on the Government Documents List to other depository libraries for their selection.  If other libraries request any publications on the list, the discarding library will forward the publications to them, by the least expensive method, at the selecting library's expense.  Publications not selected by other depositories may be disposed of or destroyed. 

c)	A depository is permitted to replace tangible versions with electronic equivalents of publications provided the electronic version is complete and permanently accessible. The Illinois State Library will provide a list on its website of titles that meet these requirements.  
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